subsidiary of the Company and a company listed in the Shanghai Stock
Exchange, has received the approval from China Securities Regulatory
Commission on 30 June 2010, that IRICO Display’s non-public issue
of not more than 540,000,000 new shares has been duly approved.
On 29 July 2010, IRICO Display, by way of non-public offering, issued
315,608,888 ordinary shares denominated in RMB (A shares) to 10
specific investors, including IRICO Group, at an issue price of RMB11.25
per share and raised gross proceeds and net proceeds of approximately
RMB3,550,600,000 and RMB3,497,870,000, respectively. The details
are stated in the Company’s announcement dated 29 July 2010.

21.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures for the consolidated statement of

comprehensive income have been reclassified to conform with the

current year’s presentation. No consolidated statement of financial

position as at 1 January 2009 has been presented as the reclassifications

would not affect consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2008 and 1 January 2009. Details are set out as follows:

As previously

reported Reclassification

Merger

restatement As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Other operating income 37,446 (14,759) 85 22,772

Administrative expenses (135,581) — (1,978) (137,559)

Other operating expenses (15,523) 14,759 — (764)

	Cover
	Contents
	Results Highlights
	Management Discussion and Analysis
	Other Information
	Corporate Information
	Independent Review Report
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
	Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
	Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information